The details required under Regulation 30 of the LODR Regulations read with the SEBI Master Circular no 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are given in Annexure A to this letter. 

2. Raising of funds through issue and allotment of upto 33,00,000 (Thirty-Three Lakh) Warrants, each Warrant convertible 

into 1 (one) Equity Share of the Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) to persons belonging to Promoter, Promoter 
Group and Non- Promoter / Public as per Annexure B on preferential basis in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and

[...]

55/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Only) including Premium of Rs. 45/- (Rupees Forty-Five) per 
warrant (being the price not less than the minimum price determined with reference to the Relevant Date in accordance with 
Regulation 164 of the ICDR Regulations aggregating upto maximum amount of Rs. 18,15,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Crores and Fifteen Lakhs only) subject to the approval of regulatory/ statutory authorities and the Members of the Company 
at ensuing Extra Ordinary General Meeting.  

The details required under Regulation 30 of the LODR Regulations read with the SEBI Master Circular no 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are given in Annexure C to this letter. 

3. Raising of funds through issue and allotment of up to 6,75,000 (Six Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand) Equity Shares of the 

Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to persons belonging to Promoter, Promoter Group and Non- Promoter / 
Public as per Annexure D on preferential basis in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue

[...]

NA 

7 Consideration - whether cash consideration or 

share swap or any other form and details of the 

same;  

Cash consideration  

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 

shares are acquired  

Total Consideration of INR 18,00,00,000/- (Eighteen Crores 

only) 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / 

or number of shares acquired  

71,71,950 shares, being 51% holding of the Target Company 

over a defined period. 

10 Brief background about the entity acquired in terms 

of products/line of business acquired, date of

[...]

ANNEXURE C 

Details as per the SEBI Master Circular no SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Types and Nature of securities proposed to 
be Issued 

Issue of up to 33,00,000 (Thirty-Three Lakhs) Warrants, each Warrant 
convertible into 1 (one) Equity Share of the Face Value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) to persons belonging to Promoter, Promoter Group 
and Non- Promoter / Public as per Annexure B on preferential basis  

2 Type of issuance (further public offering,

[...]

55/- (Rupees Fifty-Five) per Warrant, each convertible into 1 (one) 
Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid 
up at a premium of Rs. 45/- (Rupees Forty-Five) each per warrant 
(“Issue Price”) in cash, for an aggregate consideration of up maximum 
amount of Rs. 18,15,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores and Fifteen 
Lakhs only) 

4 Issue Price Rs. 55/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Only) including Premium of Rs. 45/- (Rupees 
Forty-Five) 

5 Additional details   

Names of the Allottees   

No. of Investors   

Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 
subscription, issue price / allotted price (in

[...]

ANNEXURE E 

Details as per the SEBI Master Circular no SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1 Types and Nature of securities 
proposed to be Issued 

Issue of up to 6,75,000 (Six Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand) Equity 
Shares of the Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to persons 
belonging to Promoter, Promoter Group and Non- Promoter / Public as 
per Annexure D on preferential basis 

2 Type of issuance (further public 
offering, rights issue, depository